Departmenti Interaction C Agency

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

7/17/2021 CBP

7/17/2021 CBP

7/16/2021 CBP

7/15/2021 CBP

7/14/2021 CBP

7/14/2021 CBP

7/14/2021 CBP

7/12/2021 CBP

7/7/2021 CBP

7/7/2021 CBP

7/6/2021 CBP

7/6/2021 CBP

7/5/2021 CBP

7/5/2021 CBP

Agency Contact Name

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

City Staff Name

Karen Vander Veen

Karen Vander Veen

Andrey Baydak

Andrey Baydak

Katherin Mitchell

Midnightblue Danskine

Sheri Ducker

Michelle Doran

Andrey Baydak

Peter Tran

Kaitlen Damstedt

Justin Rasmussen

Justin Rasmussen

Sheri Ducker

0608 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to thank them for
the assistance on the earlier contact.

0600 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay info on a
subject they contacted in the Blaine area who has a hisotry of
violence. Ref 21j03433

1042 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request an
ambulance at Peace Arch.

1627 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if WCSO
needed assistance with respects to the shooting occurring on Mt
Baker Hwy.

0512 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to request a cover
unit for Blaine PD. Ref 21j03355

0302 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a dog
running in the road, and requested Humane Society. Ref 21a22350
2101 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise an
Everson unit was in service for Stonegarden detail.

1534 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if WCSO
would confirm on a warrant and pick up the subject. They would
not.

1546 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request EMS at
the Peace Arch crossing.

1826 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of
Sumas PD to report that the missing child had been found.

2043 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to pass info to
W(CSO about a suspended driver driving. Ref 21221646

1601 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a
telephone call from Sumas PD.

1316 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO
for DUL.

2216 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a potential DUI
in Blaine. Ref 21j03180



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

7/3/2021 CBP

7/3/2021 CBP

7/3/2021 CBP

7/2/2021 CBP

7/2/2021 CBP

7/1/2021 CBP

6/30/2021 CBP

6/29/2021 CBP

6/29/2021 CBP

6/29/2021 CBP

6/28/2021 CBP

6/25/2021 CBP

6/24/2021 CBP

CBP Dispach

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Grace Mendoza

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Katherin Mitchell

Caleb Atkins

Peter Tran

Andrey Baydak

Laura Wendt

Sean Moran

Carol Orr

Grace Mendoza

Midnightblue Danskine

2013 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice to provide
watch for information regarding a vehicle near the port of entry.
2206 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of an
injury collision on 15

2211 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay they got a
panicked radio transmission of a rollover MVA on |5 south of the
crossing.

0027 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a
telephone call from Blaine PD regarding a subject at the border CBP
is about to release.

1929 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine
PD reference a felon in possession of a firearm. Ref 21j03099

1140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine
PD respond for a subject detained for a drug offense.

0909 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding an MIP at
Peace Arch Park.

1427 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of
Lynden PD to ask if CBP had someone working that was able to
interpret for a Spanish-speaking citizen. CBP said they did not.

2303 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide them
with "watch for" information on a possible DUI.

2318 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to update a
Ferndale PD call (21f05132) where a CBP agent's vehicle was almost
struck head-on.

2102 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them of
Stonegarden units in service (none BPD).

0336 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of an
assist citizen call in Blaine PD's jurisdiction.

1506 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a previous
call to Blaine PD. They had not been able to contact the park
ranger. Ref 21j02961



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

6/24/2021 CBP

6/23/2021 CBP

6/23/2021 CBP

6/23/2021 CBP

6/23/2021 CBP

6/23/2021 CBP

6/22/2021 CBP

6/22/2021 CBP

6/19/2021 CBP

6/19/2021 CBP

6/17/2021 CBP

6/17/2021 CBP

6/15/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Peter Tran

Andrey Baydak

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Andrey Baydak

Caleb Atkins

Andrey Baydak

Kinsey DeHaan

Autumn Wheatley

Peter Tran

Michelle Doran

1504 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a
disorderly person at Peace Arch park.

1702 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if Blaine
PD was interested in a suspended driver at Peace Arch crossing.
1815 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report the
detention of a female with a CA felony warrant, wanted to know if
WCSO wanted to book.

1825 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report WCSO
would be delayed in responding to the CA warrant situation.

1851 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report a deputy
enroute for the CA warrant situation.

1941 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to find out where
CBP had towed the CA warrant person's vehicle to.

0042 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a
collision on Blaine Rd / Hoyt. Transferred to WSP

1009 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to pass along a
citizen report of a person w/a large telephoto lens camera taking
pictures of a CBP facility in Blaine.

0111 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine
PD for a welfare check near I5/exit 276.

1243 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they had
CBP agents out with a WCSO signed stolen vehicle in Sumas.

1646 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to tell Blaine PD
there was a vehicle w/CA plates w/expired tabs and a suspended
registration by Marine Park.

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report that a CBP unit may
have spotted a stolen vehicle out of BPD.

1356 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report a
suspicious person in the Blaine border area (a 911 caller reported
it).



1600 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advised them
lel (everson) was on Stonegarden until 2100. Also a missing child
Police 6/14/2021 CBP CBP Dispatch Katherin Mitchell notification from Lynden. Ref 21103214



