

Department	Interaction Date	Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
Police	7/17/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0608 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to thank them for the assistance on the earlier contact.
Police	7/17/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0600 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay info on a subject they contacted in the Blaine area who has a history of violence. Ref 21j03433
Police	7/16/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1042 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request an ambulance at Peace Arch.
Police	7/15/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1627 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if WCSO needed assistance with respects to the shooting occurring on Mt Baker Hwy.
Police	7/14/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	0512 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to request a cover unit for Blaine PD. Ref 21j03355
Police	7/14/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	0302 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a dog running in the road, and requested Humane Society. Ref 21a22350
Police	7/14/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sheri Ducker	2101 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise an Everson unit was in service for Stonegarden detail.
Police	7/12/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	1534 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if WCSO would confirm on a warrant and pick up the subject. They would not.
Police	7/7/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1546 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request EMS at the Peace Arch crossing.
Police	7/7/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1826 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD to report that the missing child had been found.
Police	7/6/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kaitlen Damstedt	2043 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to pass info to WCSO about a suspended driver driving. Ref 21a21646
Police	7/6/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Justin Rasmussen	1601 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Sumas PD.
Police	7/5/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Justin Rasmussen	1316 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for DUI.
Police	7/5/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sheri Ducker	2216 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a potential DUI in Blaine. Ref 21j03180

Police	7/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Grace Mendoza	2013 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice to provide watch for information regarding a vehicle near the port of entry.
Police	7/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	2206 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of an injury collision on I5
Police	7/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	2211 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to relay they got a panicked radio transmission of a rollover MVA on I5 south of the crossing.
Police	7/2/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	0027 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Blaine PD regarding a subject at the border CBP is about to release.
Police	7/2/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	1929 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD reference a felon in possession of a firearm. Ref 21j03099
Police	7/1/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Caleb Atkins	1140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond for a subject detained for a drug offense.
Police	6/30/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	0909 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding an MIP at Peace Arch Park.
Police	6/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1427 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Lynden PD to ask if CBP had someone working that was able to interpret for a Spanish-speaking citizen. CBP said they did not.
Police	6/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	2303 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide them with "watch for" information on a possible DUI.
Police	6/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	2318 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to update a Ferndale PD call (21f05132) where a CBP agent's vehicle was almost struck head-on.
Police	6/28/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Carol Orr	2102 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them of Stonegarden units in service (none BPD).
Police	6/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Grace Mendoza	0336 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of an assist citizen call in Blaine PD's jurisdiction.
Police	6/24/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	1506 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a previous call to Blaine PD. They had not been able to contact the park ranger. Ref 21j02961

Police	6/24/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1504 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a disorderly person at Peace Arch park.
Police	6/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1702 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire if Blaine PD was interested in a suspended driver at Peace Arch crossing.
Police	6/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	1815 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report the detention of a female with a CA felony warrant, wanted to know if WCSO wanted to book.
Police	6/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	1825 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report WCSO would be delayed in responding to the CA warrant situation.
Police	6/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	1851 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report a deputy enroute for the CA warrant situation.
				1941 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to find out where CBP had towed the CA warrant person's vehicle to.
Police	6/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	0042 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a collision on Blaine Rd / Hoyt. Transferred to WSP
Police	6/22/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1009 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to pass along a citizen report of a person w/a large telephoto lens camera taking pictures of a CBP facility in Blaine.
Police	6/22/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Caleb Atkins	0111 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a welfare check near I5/exit 276.
Police	6/19/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1243 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they had CBP agents out with a WCSO signed stolen vehicle in Sumas.
Police	6/19/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kinsey DeHaan	1646 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to tell Blaine PD there was a vehicle w/CA plates w/expired tabs and a suspended registration by Marine Park.
Police	6/17/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Autumn Wheatley	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report that a CBP unit may have spotted a stolen vehicle out of BPD.
Police	6/17/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1356 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to report a suspicious person in the Blaine border area (a 911 caller reported it).
Police	6/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	

Police	6/14/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	1600 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advised them 1e1 (everson) was on Stonegarden until 2100. Also a missing child notification from Lynden. Ref 21L03214
--------	---------------	--------------	-------------------	---